Sponsors: Attachments:	081219 Agenda Summary.pdf, WaterMai 072219.pdf	n Eas Appd	Enactment Number:	
Sponsors:				
			Enactment Date:	
Notes:				
Title label:	Request for Acceptance of a Watermain Ea LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, fo		-	
	acceptance of a watermain easement from Woodland Crossing LLC, for Parcel Nos. 15-25-352-017 & 018, for Woodland cross	m MJC		
File Name:	The Department of Public Services is req	uesting	Fine Created Date :	07/30/2019
Version:	1 Reference:		Controlling Body: File Created Date :	<b>c c</b>
		Easement		To Council Liaison
	File Numb	oer: 2019-0349		
ROCHESTER HILLS MICHIGA	Roches Mas		Ro	000 Rochester Hills Dr ochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0349

Title

Request for Acceptance of a Watermain Easement granted by MJC Woodland Crossing LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Woodland Crossing

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills hereby accepts a watermain easement granted by MJC Woodland Crossing LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 46600 Romeo Plank Rd., Ste 5, Macomb, MI 48044 for the construction, operation, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of a watermain over, on, under, through and across land more particularly described as Parcel Nos. 15-25-352-017 & 018, for Woodland Crossing.

*Further Resolved*, that the City Clerk is directed to record the easement with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.